Resolution #499

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN LETTER OF INTENT TO AT&T FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING AT&T MONO FIR CELL TOWER TO BE LOCATED ON TOWN OWNED PROPERTY

WHEREAS: The Town council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington is in regular session this 4th day of November, 2013; and

WHEREAS: The members of the Town Council have had notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington, Authorizes the Mayor to sign letter of intent to notify AT&T of acceptable locations for placement of a Mono Fir Cell Tower to be located in the Town of Yacolt.

Adopted this 4th day of November, 2013

Town of Yacolt Jeff (thers. Mayor

Attest: Cindy Marbu

Town Clerk/Treasurer

A sugge	
Ayes:	
Nays: Karl, Urias, Myers, Gerhardt, Hancock	
Absent:	
Abstain:	

Published: <u>11/4/13</u> Effective Date: <u>11/4/2013</u>